Parts

Catalog

John Deere
No.2 and No. 4
Forklifts

PC-1322

Litho m W.S.A, {GA) Rowsad




Far your convenience,
three postage-paid mailing
cards are provided to re-
POTL an erfor or convey a
suggestion relalive to
John Deere Service

Publications.

SP-33 Lahg o LLELA

73

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Mo, Pub.Date_ Paga
Machine [0 Reportof Errar [0 Suggestion
Mama Company

Address

City and State Data

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Mo, Puls. Date Page
Machine [0 Beport of Error [ Suggestion
Mg Crompany =
Address

City and State Date ===

JOHN DEERE SERVICE PUBLICATIONS REPORT

Publication Mo, Pub. Date_____________  Page
Klachine 1 Repartof Error [ Suggestion
Mame Company

Address —

City and State Date




Poatage

Will be Paad

by
Addresaee

BUSIMESS REPLY GCGARD

First-Clags. Parmir hao, 8. Mgding. (linpin &1 765

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, lllinois 61265

Smnviopr Publications Depl.

Pastage
Will be Paid

by
Addreses

BUSINESS REPLY CARD

Fini-Lid Fermit B Motme, llrmig 86144860

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, lllinois 61265

Senvice Publicalions Dwpf.

Postage
Will be Paid

Y
Ade resaee

BEUSINESS REPLY CARD
First-Class Permit Ko, 8, Maline, |lEnaic &1245

DEERE & CO.
John Deere Road
Moline, llinois 61265

Savvice Pubioarions Dopr.

Mg
Pastigs Stamp

Mecsssary
IF Mailed in the
United States

L[
Pratage Stamp

Warewmry
1f Malsd i the
Ulnibesd States

Ne
Pestage Stamp

Mt emagy
[§ Mk o= the
Ulsited Siaies



FORKLIFTS - MO, 2 AND WO, 4

SRR A, v wish o st b RS B LT e s
CARAIAGE [MD. 4) e e gt
CORTRC: WALVE © icvaiiviiianni trmwrs insii imnsbiinui

HOSES (N0, 4) .
HOBES AND FITTINGS (NG, 2]
HYDEALULIG EITTINGS (MO 4, PP U = e b L

L
LIFT CYLINDER, 2-172° {MO, )., + e P
LIFT CYLINDER. J-INCH (R, 4) i "
M
MAST (ML &) . e e e i e
MAST (MOZ} . 1 T
MCLINTING EH.A.I:-HEI'E- E'HD E FmEUFr: s
o
ONVERHEAD GUARD ... . is- -, ey e EO S

REVERSE STEERING i T

SOESHIFT CYLINDER .. ... ...
SOESHIFT, B4 [213:' r.m. 1207 m-m l.mr
SLIDE WO 2 .
SLIDE (MO, 4) .

TILT CYLHER oo i LrdaEn IR R EL

18

16
14
168

o ka

&)

FORELFTE - MO. 3 AND WO 4 PCA3ER (15-JUL-PH]  LITHO IN LLSA,




ihwd BiPH

wl

I |
|J_ |

HART

1 FROYT
. i TR, -.'}'E'u-' 1
| T

b

EIOEEHIFT
CALENOER

Jdohn Deene Moo B Formtt with Sideafdt amd Weight Drwckiaf
{Manufachuned 1872 1573)

ave Mo d Focklift with 1207 (7048 ren ) bast, Sitesnil, Reverse Tracky Sreeray ang Owehoad Guand
{Mamiacirea 1@70-1875

EFFEADER FLAL - B85 PCot3sh |1 JUl-TEl  LITHO 1IN ULSA




G2TT

L 1152 N

B = T B G R a
1] :
£
i

B
Sak IhD =k 2 53
=
X
2
=]

SUEREENYE
s
.

SEFCIL MO

CHAIN, AOLLER. TYPE B0, 1° PITCH, 61 LINKS {USE ONE APZ2481)
LINK, COUPLER (2 USED)

AING, SNAP, 1-3/87 (3 UBED)

PN, IOLER. SHORT

SPACER {2 USED)

BEARING, IDLER, CHAIN

SLIOE, 84" (2134 MM)

SCREW, CAP, 58" X 2.3/4°

WASHER, LOCK, 5/67

MUT, 5/8"

BUSHING {2 USED)

MAST, 4" (2134 MM}

WASHER, 2 X 13/16" ¥ 125" (2 USED)
TAUNION (2 USED)

SCOAREW, AP, S/47 X 2902

WASHER, LOCK. 374"

NUT, 374"

PN, COTTER, 154" X 1.1/2" {2 USED)
PiH, CLEWES, 1° X 24047 §2 LESED}
SCREW, GAP. 1/2° X 1-1/2" (2 USED)
WABHER, LOCK, 172"

NUT, 12

SCREW, CAP, 374" X 2°

CYLINDER, LIFT (SEE PAGE 10 FOR PAATS)
ACOLLER [4 USED)

SHIM 6 LISED)

CARRIAGE

CLAMP, FORK {2 USED)

SCAEW, CAP, 172" X 2° [2 USED)
CLAMP, FOSITION, FORK (2 USED)
SCAEW, SET, SO HD. CUP POINT, 3/8" X /2" (2 USED)
RO, EORK

PIN, COTTER, 1447 X 1-3747 {2 USED)
FORK, 467 (1168 MM) (7 USED)

FORELFTE -« MO0 F AND MO, 4

PC-188 015-JUL-76) LITHD Fa DEA




CARAIAGE, AND

MAST, SLIDE
(NO. 4 FORKLIFT, 84" (2134 MM} AND 120" (3048 MM] LIFT)

P

B

e

L
\

[
fd

P

L
3

CHAR, ROLLUER, TYPE 80, 8/4" FITCH, 81 LINKS [USE ONE AP224600
FOLLER, TYPE 60 34" PITCH, 106 LIMKS [USE ONE AP224800

CYLINOER, LIFT (84" LIFT) {2134 MM} |SEE PAGE 11 FOR PARTS)
CYLINDER, LIFT (120" LIFT) (3048 MMy {(SEE PAGE 11 FDR PARTS)

B
BOLT. CHAIN ANCHOR 'WITH BUSHING (2 USED)

SCHREW, SET, 50 HD. CUF POINT, 3:8% X 1/2% (2 USEDy

GITr2
SEFIAL WO
KEF.  PART M. 07 FEAR EEBAETION
1 [ = P
184" LIFT) (2134 MM} [2 LUSED
: [ = G,
M20° LIFT] (3048 WMy (2 DSED)
2 'H GZI5 H b LMES, CONMECTOR (4 USED)
3 L 1152 W b RiMG. SMNAP, 1-3/8" (4 USED)
4 GMT187 b PN, |DLER, CHAIN {3 USEDY
6 24H 1549 - SPACER, #-1/4" X 174" (4 USED
i GMT183 > BEARING, DLER. CHAIM (2 LFSED)
7 GMT2158 SLIDE (84° LIFT) (2134 Mk
GMTEia . SLIDE (1207 LIET) (3048 M)
B GMT1402-5 :
GMT1406-5 =
8 184 14974 = } SCREW, CAP, /2 N 2.3/47
12H 20 - by WASHER., LOCK, 1/2°
14H =02 - T, 1/2°
10 GMT2104-1 - MAST (B4 LIFT) (2134 MM
GMT2107-1 . MAST (1207 LIFT) (3028 MM}
11 GMI00&E 4 BUEHMG, SLEEVE [4 USE
12 GMT1198 -
13 14H T - MUT, J&M, 374" [4 USED
14 GMTEET [ = PN, CLEVES, 1* X 2-1/47 |2 USED)
15 11H 243 . PN, COTTER, 174" X 1.3/4% (2 USEDY
i8 18H 1721 - SCAEW, CAF, 153" X 1448 {2 USED)
12H an ¥ ; WASHER. LOCK, 178"
14H =i ] s MUT, 172
17 GMT24F - i WASHER., SHIM {4 USED)
18 GMT245 + BCLLUER (4 USED)
19 GMT2231 - CaRRIAGE
2 GMT281 . CLAMEP, FORE (2 USED}
21 GMT2234 = FORE, 467 (1188 MM (2 USED)
22 184 18X - SCREW, CAF, /2 X 2° (2 USEDY
E 'II!| 3 CLAMP, POSITRON, FORK (2 LUSED)
=5 GMT243 - ACD. FORE
26 1H 249 . PiN, COTTER, 1/4" X 1-3/4° (2 USED)
4

FORHLIFTE « WO, B AMD 0. 4 PO-1922 (1600078 LITHO N D84




EETrTI

GMHF14100
GMHP1433-3

B GMTZI48
T 194 1834
g 12H 904
B GMT353
T 18H 17
124 302
144 TR
11 GMISOTY
12 15H G635
13 GMT23M
14 GMT220
16 GMI1E144
16 11H 215
17 GMTIET
18 GMT2313
18 18H 1815
2 12 3
21 GMT1445
22 GMTI841
23 GMT2E43

FORSLIFTS - WO 2 AND ND. 4

SIDESHIFT
(84" {2134 MM} AND 120° (3048 MM) LIFT)

RAIMG, SMAF, 1-2/8° (2 LSED)

P, IDLER, CHAIN, LONG

FITTING, GREASE, 1/87, 457

AOLLER. HOSE

HOSE, HYDRALILIC, 1/8° & 100° (2540 MM) (2 USED)

HOSE, HYDFALLIC, 1/8° X 53° (838 MM} (2 USED} (FOR 120" (3048 M)
LFT ONLY)

ANCHOR, HOSE

SCREW, CAF, S/8° X 3/a"

WASHER, LOCK, 3/8%

CLE (2 LEEEDY

SUREW, CAF, 1947 & 1-1/47 |2 LSED
WASHER, LDCK, /47

MUT, 1/4%

UMICH, SWIVEL, 1045 80° (3 UESELD)
BUEMING, BIPE, 152" X 144" (B LISED)
ROLLER ASSEMBLY, LUPPER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY, LOOWER

UNIOK, SWIVEL. 1787, 457

Bp, COTTER, 1747 X 1-1/27 (2 LISED)
AM, CLEWIS (2 USED)

BRACKET, ANCHOR, CARRIAGE
SOAEW, CAP, 12" X 1-1/4% 4 USEDY
WASHER, LOCKE, 172" [4 USED)
CYLINDER, SIDESHIFT. (SEE PAGE 13 FOR PARTS)

PCA3EE (IB-JUL-TH L LLRTET




GITT

SEAAL WO
KEF  PART WO OF YEAR DESCAFTION
1 GMTTAIS { . EXTEMSION (2 USEDY)
g 1H T2 i . SCREYY, CAP. 1/2° X 1-1/2° |4 USED
12H an 1 - WASHER, LOCK, 1/27
14H ai { - MHUT, 1427
3 GMTTALSS \ § ARM, TILT {2 LSELD)
4 GMTT1EY . TRALUMION (3 LISED)
5 B4H 15662 B WASHER, FLAT, 27 X 13718" X 135" (@ LSED)
& T8H 1862 7 SCREW, CAP, 354" X 2-1/72°
12H 236 - WaSHER, LDGCK, a4
14H Th4 - NUT, 3r4”
T 18H 176A . SCREW, CAP 3/4° X 2°
iaH 238 . WASHER, LDCK, 244"
14H Thg 5 NUT, 374
& 0AH 4308 - BOLT. MACH, 374 X §* (4 USED
12H 234 - WASHER, LOCK, 344"
14H TH + MUT, 3/47
B GMTFE2E63 . WASHER, BEVEL (B USED) (FOR LU TRACTOR MODEL OMLY)
16 GMTTAZ128 : BRACKET, AMLE, RH.
11 GMTTAZTS3 - BRACKET, EXTEMSION
12 189H 1782 - SCREW, CAP. 3/4° ¥ 2-144° 8 USED)
12H 236 - WASHER, LOCK, 3/47
1dH 784 . MUT, 354"
13 GMTTA2147 . BRACKET, AXLE, LH.
*
B FORKLFTS - HO. 2 AND HO. 3 P12 [IGJULT5  LTHD M LEA




£ e L0 R —

=]

PART MO,
11H 215
GMTEAT
GMT15a5
GMTSES
08H 4308

12H 23
T4H 7G4

184 1756

FORELFTS - MO. 2 WD MO, 4 PG-132E [18-ML-78  UTHO 1N LLEA

e i i e e O R, L, i s, . i oy, il

UMDERCARRIAGE AND MOUNTING BRACKETS
(NO. 4 FORKLIFT)

e A T e

i e e ™l Sl Sl

PIKN. COTTER, 1447 X 8-1/2° (4 USED}

Pk, CYLINDER, 17 X 248" (4 USEDY

CYLINDER, TILT (2 LESED) (SEE PAGE 12 FOR PARTE)

FIN, DROP (2 USED)

BOLT, MACH., /4% K 0° {4 LISED)

WASHER, LOCK, 3/4°

HNUT, 374"

BAACKET, AXLE, [LH, FOR STANDARD TRACTOR DIRECTION. AH. FCR
REVERSE STEERING APPLICATION)

ECREW, CAP, BT X 11727 (4 LUSED)

WAEHER, LOCH, 840"

NLIT, 5/B”

BRACKET, WEIGHT [LH. FOA STAMDARD TRACTOR DIRECTION, AH FOR
REVERSE STEERING APPLICATEON)

BRACKET, WEIGHT [F.H FOR STANDARD TRACTOR DIRECTION RH. FOR
REVERSE STEERMG APPLICATION)

BRAGKET, HAMGER

SCREW, GAP, 3/4" X 2172 (2 USEN

WASHER, LDCHK, 3447

WhASHER, BEVEL (2 LUSED)

SCHEW, CAPR, 540" 1 3" (2 LESED)

WASHEA, LOCK, S/8°

NUT, 5487

RoD, TIE

WASHER, LOCKE, 5/8

NUT, 5/

BRACKET, AXLE {AH. FOR STAMDARD TRACTOR CORECTION. A.H. FOR
AEVERSE STEERING AFPLICATION|

UNDERCARRIAGE

J




LEVER, WALVE, CONTROL RA.H.
LEVER, WALVE, CONTROL CENTER
LEVEFR, WALVE, CONTROL, LM

MM, SPRING, 1/47 X 1143 (& USED)
SHAFT, STEERING
MUT, JaM, 30947

CP, MAST

MUT, CAOWR, 5718% (2 USED)
BLESHING

KROE (8 LISED

LEVER, SHIFT, AH.

FORELFTE « MO, F AND -NO, 4 BC-EAER [IE-JURTE)  LITHO N LLEA.




REVERSE STEERING-CONTINUED

CONTRCL. BRAKE
THRGTTLE

SERAL A
AEY SART WA OF FEAR DESCRNCTON
' i 13 GMIo0H i LINK, COMNECTING
14 GMRSAZEZS : LEVER, REVERSE
15 19H 172 : SCREW, CAP, 478° X 1-1/4" (4 USED)
12H 904 : WASHER, LOCK, /8"
14H 812 . NUT. 378"
18 CMASASDS - CHAIN, ROLLER. TYPE 43
17 GMASIES = EPRAOCKET
1B v 1721 : SCREW. GAP, 172" X 1-1/2% (2 USED)
2H a0 | 3 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2°
144 808 = BT, 152"
10 GMASAZ4TT : BRAGKET, SUPPORT, SEAT
20 GMRSA247T . GUSDE, LEVER
21 0aH 1522 . BOLT, CGE., 1/2" X 1-1/4"
19H 301 - WASHER, LOCK, 1/2°
144 BOD - NUT, /2"
22 034 1518 - BOLT. GGE. 3/8" X 1° (2 USEDY
124 904 -
~— 14H 812
' 27 GMASAZMED i
24 1%H 100 [ - BCREW, CAP, 3/8° K 1-1/2° (4 LUSER)
12H 304 | : WASHER, LOGK, a/8"
14H B2 i MUT, 278"
25 GMRSAZ441 i ; BLATFORM
26 16H 173 i ; SCREW. CAP, 3/8° X 1" (7 USED)
27 1M 835 | WASHER, LOCK. 3/6°, INT. AND EXT. TOOTH (2 LISED)
11H 215 ity GOTTER, 1/4° X 1-1/2" (4 LSED)
26 GMBOMZ WASHER, 1° K 1-1/2° (4 USED)
a0 GMB215 : BUSHING [4 USEDS
31 GMASAZ4ED ; ROD, CONTROL, CLUTCH
92 14H 840 ; MAIT, JAML 7/16° (3 USED)
7 GMRSAZS11 E CONTROL. GLUTCH
4 GMRSAZIEE- : ROD, CONTROL, BRAKE (2 USED)
35 EMD004 2 CLEVIS, 7016 (3
a6 GMDOT4 g PIN, CREVES, 7Ai6° (2 USED)
37 TH 234 . PIN. QOTTER, 3/32° X 1° {2 USED)
i
\
[
[
|
|
|
i

|

|
WASHER. LOCK, 3,87
RUT, A&

! LEVER, SMIFT, LK.

|

|

I

i

I

'

40 GMTWES . SPRING (3 USED)

41 A ases R ¥ FiM, CLEWVIS, 174" (4 LSED)

42 1IH 2N - Pif, COTTER, 1/16° X 1/2° (% USEDY)

43 GMIDD1 . CLEWIS, 174"

44 14H 850 - HUT, 144"

an G 7 - AOD, THROTTLE

46 GMPA41E . BFRING

4T 18H 1818 : SCAEW, CAP, 1/27 X 1-1/47 (2 USED

46 §2H am . WASHER, LOGK, 1/2° (2 USED)

48 GMFASASES . RETAINER

50 GMASAZ4HS - YOKE, LOGH

51 14H B09 . MUT. 172"

52 87 . LEVER, LOGK

B3 JD 771 - FITTING, GREASE, 1/87, 907

84  GMRASAZSD - BRACKET, CHAIN ADJUSTING (WITH BUSHRG AND GREASE FITTING
-~ B GMERTI - BUSHING, 7/8 X 1% X 3/4° |2 USED)

56 ' SHAFT. SPROCGKET

57 GMRAS40S { : EPAOCKET, LOWER

58 GMRS413 . JOINT, URNIVERSAL

53 GMRSAZSE0T-2 - LINK, CONTROL, VALVE, RH.

0 GMRSAZS0T-1 = LINH, CONTROL, VALVE, LH.

61 GMRSASNT - LINK, COMTRCL, VALVE, CEMTER

62 H €22 OM . MUT, LOCK, 142

63 GMRSA3SS - BOLT, LEVER

B4 24H 1281 - WASHER, 5/16" X 1-1/8" X 0807 (2 USED)

85 18H 1792 - SCREW, CAP, 1/2° X 1° (2 USED}
P

EORMLIETS - WO ¢ AMD MOL 4 PC-1322 [EJULTE . LTHD 1N LISA




(HO. 2 FORKL
o2rTy FI",I
gﬁj,/ e il
| ____.:—'
1
’j@ E}'\l 0
% : ’
FrarR
SERAL &
HEY  PART s 0 FEAR ERCRETION
1 GMTT2515 - AOD, 1127 X B4 (2134 MM]
T S * CoRIMG, 2-1/2° X 2144
3 GH1:3?1'." HEATD
e e . CHAIMG, 1-T/8" % 101720
Byt { . WASHER, BACK-UPR, f-778" X 1.1/9°
a ! . T . WIPER, 1-1/27
e R S L O-RING, 1* ¥ 7ig"
H GM13T16 | PISTON
13 TRt e . : gmuﬁﬂm.ra' ;'“;- ?1;1"'? RS
Lt Fa- A B 1
H GM13T16 -
iy . . l.'ﬂFI:E, EETAMER
13 GMTT2237-5 - | CYLIMDER, 2.4/3" X B4" (38 WA K 2134 iKY
* KIT LISTED BELOW CDMSISTS OF F.LL PAATES FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERISK:
GM13727 i } KT, AEPAIR {2-1/2° CYLIMOER) .
10 FORKLIFTS - ML 2 AND M. & PC-1322 (15JULT8) LT W UB A




3.IMCH LIFT CYLINDER
(NO. 4 FORKLIFT}

Q2777
SERML WG
EEY  PART ML OoR el G SSRETION
1 GMT418-5 i ROD, 1-8047 X 847 (2134 MM}
GMT421.5 i RO 1.804% 3 120° (3048 MK}
" T Ao S " D-RMGE, 37 X 2ards
3 'ﬁh‘lt:ilﬂ.[* I HEAD
a4 ’ C-RING, 2-1/8" X 13047
5 * WASHER, BACK-UP. 2-1/87 X 1.3/
& ; | WIPER, 1-2/8"
7 L (] I:I-HB*I'E =174 X 11080
B GRATN { PISTOM
¥ o . WASHER, BACK-UP, 2= % 2-5/8" (2 USED)
= A . OING, /X 2.5/8"
11 GMI13T34 JI:
, T IR * . WIAE, RETAINER
13 GM2402E - b CYLINDER, 3% X 84" (T8 MM X 2134 MM)
GM2405.5 : CYLINGER, 2% X 120° (76 MM X 3043 MM

# KIT LISTED BELOW COMEISTS OF ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AM ASTERISK:
. EMIaTaR | . i KIT. REPAIR (3" [T& MM} CYLINDER)

FORKLIPTE - MO, @ MWD WO, 4 Po-1322 [‘I-I'-E-m LT I LS

11




TILT CYLINDER

.4 FORKL!
(NO FT)
GEre
SERML MO,
KFF  BAAT a0 OF YEAR DESCRE TG
- R s L [ E CRING, 27 X 1-349"
2  GMBM13T0 1 - HEAD
e L L] - O-RNG, 1-174" X 1"
e e % # WASHER, BACELUP, 1-174" X 1°
| b # . WIFER, 1*
& GMT2039 . ROD, 17 N 8% (203 N}
i . . CHRENG, 208" X Bi8®
B EH‘IS?UD . PISTOMN
] " - WASHER, BACK.LIP, . 27 X 1-5/87 {2 USED)
10 o v | O.RING, 2% X 1-5/87
11 EH'IH-‘."D!- - boHUT
b " . WIRE, RETAINER
18 GMT2835 CYLINDER, 2° X B {51 WM X 203 MM
* WIT _LISTED BELOW COMSEISTS OF !.Lll. PAATE FOLLLWWED BY AN ASTERISK:
: GM1ATI1 i | KIT, REFAER (" (51 W) CYLNDER)
2 FORKLIFTY - WG, 7 AMD MG @ PC-5322 [15JULTE LMD 8 UG A



SIDESHIFT CYLINDER

Qavan
SERAL A
HEY  FART MO [ =
e : ’ -
2 GMIEN =
s ) - -
e :
B et e A oy
B GMTI44T
e e "
A Gkand
M . * .
.| | S Vi " =
11 GM13703 | .
- A e B . |
18 GMT2445 |

O-fiNG, 2 X 1-ann

HEAD

O-RAIMG, 1-174™ X 1"

WASHER, BACK-UP, 1-1/4° X 1*
WPER, 1"

AOD, 1° X &7 {152 MM)

O-RiMG, 3/4° X 5/8°

PESTON

WASHER, BACK-UP, 2 X 1-5/8" (2 USED
C-AMG, 2" X 1o

NUT

WIRE. AETAMER

CYLINDER, 2° ¥ 67 (51 MM X 152 MM

= KIT LISTED BELOW CONEISTS OF ALL PARTS FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERIER:

GaA13 T i z

FORRLIFTS - MOL & AND WL 4 P (15-JUL-TH]

¥

KIT, REFAIR (2 {51 M) OYLINDER)

LITe BN LLSA.

13




XEF  PAST A0

1

0 B0 ol T £ 2w G2 P

10

18H 1733
124 a0
e 812
isH 5668
G EOTD
GM15111-6
EM15076
ALl 1387
GMHF141

|
I
|
|

HY

RAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS

1]
(MO, 2 FORKLIFT WITH OR WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

B s ot A e

10 LT
CILIREIR
LTar;

¥R

SCHEW, CAP, o/e™ X 2-1/7° (3 USED)

WASHER, LOCK, 378"

HUT, J8°

BUSHIMNG, PIPE, 1/2° X are”

UNION, ADAPTER, 90°

LNION, ADAPTER. 90" WITH 3/32% ORIFICE

UNION, BDAPTER, 20° (2 USED)

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 3U8" X 45" (1143 MM (3 LISED)
HOSE, HYDRALLIC, 1/4" X 100" (2540 M} (2 USED)
LIMICON, SWIVEL ADAPTER [WITH T/6£* OHIFNGE)
HOSE, HYDIRALULIC, 3/8° X 547 [1372 MM

LMICN, ADAPTER, 80° (2 LSED)

C-FING (3 USED)

PLLUG WITH HOLE

WASHER. DUST

FLUG [3L88 GMTT1E056)

C-RIMG

WASHER, BACK.LP (2 LISED)
O-AING

FORKLIFTE « MO 2 &N KO, 4

- 1322 T8-RIL-T8  LITHD IN LS4,




KEY  FPART WO

18
]
20
2t

EENRREEE

8

i
a2

FORILIPTS - NO, § AND WO 4

GMTT 1905
15H  &TE
GiM1 5074
GMHPEEE0-3
AW 1ETT
GMIS054
(L
R 27448
GMision
294 583
15H 619
i15H  d24

G B0
 E- g I ]
e 1708
13 254
14H it
GhT2151
GM13463

HYDAAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS-CONTINUED
(MO, 2 FORKLIFT WITH OR WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

:
:

CEFCANTTICN

PLLAG ASSERGLY

BLISHING, FIPE, 378 ¥ 1"

LIMICHY, ADMPTER,

HOSE, HYDRAULIG, 3787 X BO% (1528 M)

ADAPTER WITH D-RING

UNEQN, ADAPTER, 3447 (FOR TRACTOR LESS ALLGLIARY OUTLETH
O-AIMG (2 USED)

MU, JaM, SPECIAL

UMBCM, SWIVEL ADAPTER, 30

NIPFLE, FIFE. 1/2" ¥ 2-1/2°

BUSHKG, PIFE 374 X 3/8°

PLLIG, PIPE CTSEL, 1427 (2 USED} (FOR USE WHEM SIDESHIFT IS5 NOT

LUISET)
UsliOM, SWINEL ADAPTER. 1/4%, 00° (¥ USED)
BUSHENG, PIPE, 1/2* X 1/4% (2 UEED
SCREW, CAP, 5/8% ¥ 1:3/d°
WASHER, LOCK, /87
MUT, S8
BRACKET, VALVE WDEPENDENT (MOT USED FOR REVERSE STEERING)
VALWE, CONTROL (SEE PAOE 16 FOR PARTS)

%

e e o e e e e e S el

PCIRER INO-JUIL-TTH LITHG B LA,

18




H IC HOSES, FI AND TILT CYLINDERS
mn.% WITH ﬂ;l% REVERSE STEERING)

GITEE
LAE IS Ni gl
[ErrT
:
‘!
1-.""
e | 7
%
H"-II-
i
r?-?.‘u,{__
i e 9
i
13
ey
Lk Z]:ula
BERNAL e
HEY  PaAT WO OF FEAR CESORNTION
1 18H 1T} ' I SCREW, CAR 38 W 202" {3 USED
12H S04 : } WASHER, LOCE, jsp®
T4H Ai2 - | NALIT, apn
2 GMIB0TH s | UMM, BWIVEL ADAFTER, 907 {2 USED)
20 14M GBS . | BUSHIMG, FIPE, 1/2° X 1/4" {2 USED)
4 GEMIS0T ] | UKD, SWIVEL ADARTER, =0 (2 LFEEDN
5 GMISOTE | . UReCM, SWIVEL ADRPTER, @0* (2 USED
8 ALl 13BET | HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 3758 X 457 {1143 MM (64" LIFT) (2132 M)
Al 40737 | HOSE, HYDRALLIC, 378" X 547 (1372 MM) (120* LIFT) (3048 M
T GHPI4100 | HOSE, HYDRAULIG, 174° % 1007 {2540 MM (B84° AND 170" LT (2134
MM AMD 3B MM 2 USED)
GMHF1433-3 | ] 1 HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 1rd® X 33° @38 M) {150° (3048 MM LIFTS
{2 LISED)
B GMHP1 444 1 - 1 HOSE, HYORAULIS, 1047 X 23" (1116 MM} (2 USED)
B GMT1A35 - CYUMDER, TILT {2 USED] {SEE PAGE 12 FOR PARTS)
10 GM1STEA j + UBION, SWIVEL, ADAPTER, 174" TEE
11 GMHP1 448 . HOEE, HYDRALILIC, 1/4% X &6 (1168 MM}
18 FCARLIFTS - M1 2 AND MO 8 PC1322 [15-ML78]  WTHD T UEA



28 GMIE1D
29 MM - sga
g 1sH &8
3 15H - G2
32 - GM13453
33 18H 238
34 184 18T
3 GMT21E

(MO, 4 FORKLI

SERAL MO

T e o e S S S i S R

FITTINGS, AND TILT CYLINDERS-CONTINUED
WITH OR WITHOUT REVERSE STEERING)

OESCRPTICN

HOSE, HYDRALLIS, 3787 5 45° (1743 M)

UMBON, SWIVEL A.DAPTI‘:'FI WJITH 148" DRIFICE)

HOSE, HYDRALLD, /47 3. 34" BEd rﬂ

UMIGH, SWIVEL ADAFTER, B01=, 1/4° WITH 1/18" ORIFICE

HOSE, HYDRAULSS, VBT X 66" (1678 MM)

URNIDN, ADWFTER, ard” (POR TRACTORS LESE AUXILIARY DUTLET)

UMNICH, ADBFTEAR

REDLUCER, PLLG

C-AMG

D-R®MG

MUT, JAM, SPECIAL

Q-RING

UMIOH, ADAFTER, 90°

ADARTER WITH C-RING

HOSE, HYDRAULIG, 378" ¥ 607 (1524 M)

UMIOM, BWIVEL ADAFTER

UNEIN, SWiVEL ADSPTER, 207

HIPPLE BRE, 1/2° X 2.0/

BUSHIMNG, FIPE, ou'd4™ ¥ A0

FLUG, PFPE, 1/7" GTSKE, (2 LSED) (FOR USE WHEN SIDESHIFT 18 MOT
LIEED)

YALYE, CONTROL {SEE PAGE 18 FOR PAATS)

WASHER, LDOCK, 3/4°

SCREW, CAR, 23/4% X 1-144"

BRACHET, VALVE, INDEPENDEMT (MOT LESED FOR AEVERSE STEERIMNG)

FORRLIFTS + M. 2 ANG MO, &

PC-E302 [E-JUL-TH) - LITHD N LA

L)




CONTROL YALYE

GaTad
FEAAL AL

KEF PART &0 o FEAR OESCIR e

1 T 108as [ 1 BONMET {3 USEDY

& T 10653 RiNG, RETAINER (3 USED

T 10632 Cuss |3 LSED}

4 21H 1310 S5CREW, MATH, PaN, HD, (3 USED)

E T 10662 . WASHER, LDCK (3 USEmM

8T 10631 COLLAR [3 USEDY

T T 18833 SPAING (3 USED)

B T 10842 WASHER, STOP (3 LUSED)

g T 10858 SEAL, SPOOL {3 WsED)

10 W ess SEAL, SLEEVE

11 W 16300 i SEAL, SLEEVE {DFTIONAL TiM54 COPPER GASKET)
12 G 19845 PLUG, CENTER, CLOSED

T o o HOUSING (SUB. Gh13483 WALVE, COMPLETE)
P i EPOOL (3 USED) (BUB. GMISE53 VALVE, COMPLETE]
16 U 30288 ChP, PLUG, RELEE

16 T 10654 GEASKET, RELEF

17 W 11804 SEAT, PLLAS, RELIEF

18 T 12047 D-AiMGE. RELIEF

18 U 13816 POPPET, CHECK (2 LSED)
20 T 1204A O-AIMG CHECE PLUG
MU 1353 E ) PLUG, CHECEK
22 U 20007 | PIN, CLEWIS {3 LISEDY
23 HH 2N - F@, COTTER. 1418" X 1" (3 USED)
24 U 20008 . HANDOLE, VALVE, INDEPENDENT (1 USED)
25 1iH arp . } PN, COTTER, 1716 X 2* 2
26 AU 30044 b LINE, ASSEMSLY 3 USED

. GM13453 1 VALVE, COMPLETE

18 FORKLIFTS - NO. 2 AMD MO A

Pe-1322 ITE-JUL-TE)  LITHD IN U.EA




vl

OVERHEAD GUARD

4
SERAL MO
KEY  PART MO on vEAR DESCRATION
1  GMRSASSESD = | GUARD, OVERHEAD
2 19H 1788 - } SCAEW, CAP, 34" X
12H 238 E ) WASHER, LOCkK, 374"
1d4H Tad - J HLIT, G/4°
4 194 2308 - | BCREW, CAR, S/E° ¥ 4" (2 USED
14H  eq = o RUT, WET
4 19H 1758 . b SCREW, CAP, S/E X 1-0/27 (4 LISEDH
5 12H 284 - b WASHER, LOCH, 5/87 (4 USELD)
DECALS
SERIAL W0
HEY  PART NGO OF. ¥EAR E SORPTION
AR | 5350 [ - ~iCwitd DEEAE". FOR TOP OF MAST FROMNT
GAMID1 435 i - =", MODEL HUMBER, FOR EACH SIDE OF MAST 2 USED)
; GRM10144 - =", MODEL HIUMBER, FOR EACH SIDE OF MAST (2 USED)
; GM1014T - TWARKMING AMD VALVE LEVERS®, FOR TOP OF MAET REAR, WO, 2 FORKLIFT
; GM101E1 E J TWARNING AMD VALYE LEVERS®, FOR TCOP OF MAST REAR, WO, 4 FORELIFT
. - ) EEa4 . ALEAPING DEER® FOR REVERSE TRACTOR STEERING COLUMN
.- GMi0TE0 . VALVE LEVERS® FOR TOF OF MAST REAR, OWER WALVE LEVER PATTERN
WITHOUT REVERSE STEERIMG, FOR REVEASE TRALTOR STEERING.
.o GMIgT48 i = }  "BEAR SELEGTION PATTEAMN® FOR SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET, OVER EMRECTION
REVERSER PATTERM, FOR REVERSE TRACTOR STEERIMG,
oo 0 a1554 | . i GEAR SELECTIOM PATTERMN® FOR SEAT SUPPORT BRAACHET. FDR REVERSE
TRACTOR STEERING
U 41555 i - 1 TEHIFT I;|F*!nlI'.::'EIITEF':'I'-I'. FOR SEAT SUPFORT BRAGKET, FOR REVERSE TRACTOR
ETEEA
GMI AT [ - 1 IMPACT TEST FOR OVERAHEAD GUARD

FORKLIFTE - NO, 2 AMD S0 4 PL-1322 (10-JUL-T0 LITALEY 1N LS




FORELIFTS - KO 2 AND MO, 4

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART VO L IaE PERT MO KEV PAGE PART 8O
H GMRIA24TT 18 B GMT1B86
GMRSAZATT 20 B GMT192
A ads H 41 ! GiMRSAZ481 i 8 GMT1835
GMRESAZ4BS i g GMT1935
MRS A a5 12 B GMT 195
AP GMREAZAGE &0 g GMTZ104-1
GMRSAZaGT -1 § GMTZ2107-1
AP 22aG0 1 A GMRSAZAGH k] -] GMT2151
AP 22ail 1 4 CAMRSAZAG51 e ¥ GMT2181
AP 22461 1 3 GMRSAZE01 54 0 GMT2156
GMRSAZSOY 61 | GMTZ 161
CGMRSAZSOT-1 ] g GAMT221
L GMRSAZSOT-2 Gt 8 GMTZ258
CGMRSAZETT =] g GMT2250
AL 139aT B i4 GMASAZETS b i g GMT2291
Al 13geT -] 16 GMRSAZE2S 14 g GAATZA01
AU 13BET 12 7 GMASAZ52D 2 &} GMT2313
ALl 30044 26 18 GMRSAZS2E-1 & B GMTEI4E
Al 40737 8 L GMRSAZS2R-2 1 & GMT243
AU 40737 & 16 GMRSAZ50D 1 18 GMT245
GMRSATES 63 g GMT2445
GMRSA480 1] L] GIIT2247
AW GMRSA4AT 48 | GMTI25
GMRSAEDS 14 ] GMT246
AW 10585 16 17 GMRSARLS 44 ] GRIT247
AW 16707 a2 18 MRS 188 it 9 GMT247
AW TETOT - 17 GMRS40E T | GMT26E1
LGMRS40E i g GMT261
GMAS413 BB B GMT263
=] GRS a9 i) i GMT2E3
GMT2E35
-] =gds H & q GMT2850
GMT GMT2841
GMT2843
c GMTFE223 17 T GMTIASA
GMTFE2243 ] 7 GMTa 185
C 1860 2 14 GMTFEZ244 8 7 GMTA21-5
GMTFE2247 L 7 GMTSET
GMTFEZ22448 16 T GMTSES
F GMTFB2253 1] T GMTaaT
GMTFB25% o & GMTEIT
F 1 A 13 14 GMTFB2SH 13 7 GMTEET
E 1™ A 20 17 GMTFBETS &F 17 GMTaEY
GMTTATSH 3 fi
GMTTA1G1 1 &
GMAH GMTTAI4T 13 &
GMTTAZ148 1 &
GMHE1 4100 & & GMTTAZ1E3 11 & Gi10011
GMHF14100 T 14 GMTT1237-5 14 5 G Do8E
GMHP14100 T 18 GMTT137 12 a GM10106
GMHF 4333 & B GMTT137 4 B GM10143
GMHP1433:3 T 18 GRMTT1905 14 14 G014
GhMHP 434 14 1 GMTT 1805 18 158 GM10145
GMHP 1444 8 18 GMTT2107-2 10 3 amMi0147
GMHP 45 11 1B GMTT2161-1 7 3 G 0180
GMHF3E60-3 3 15 GMTT2237-5 13 10 GM10181
GMHFIEE0-3 Ed] L) GMTT251-5 1 10 GM10187
GMTT2040 21 3 Gl 3453
GMTWaE 40 g G 3453
GMP GMT1199 12 4 GM1 3453
GMT 1402-5 8 4 GM13453
GMPAA13 46 & GIMT 1408-5 -] 4 G 34583
GMT 1445 21 5 G 300
EMT IR 5 3 GM13700
GMA GMT 183 ] 3 G 370
GMT 183 B 4 G AT
GMRASAZ44Y & B GMTIRT 4 4 GM13T03
o] FORKLIFTS - M3 2 AND SO 4

G

EEE#DHMF—E

i
e B

= P B B == i ia —i iR L -

34
a2
]
14
!
8

.
&
11

-

_——

i ok
H-luutrﬂ-qq—--mmmmhhu-ﬁm-ﬁm;muu%—mmummbmhihum.ﬁhumumu%

[

g

1

i
8
1B
1B
1B
18
18
18
16
7
18
18
18
12
13
12
13
12

TAEE CRR-QUAPEL L s A



FORELIFTS - RO, 2 AND MO, 4

MUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

FART A =ET FAGE PART A AET PAGE FAFT NN RET. PAGE
GR1ETED 11 13 L
GMTaATL1 = 12
GM I 12 L 1152 N 3 3
G 3T 12 L 1182 N 3 4
GMEIT18 B 10 L 1182 N 1 &
GMI3TLT a ]
GM13TH0 11 10
GMiaTET i il A
GM13T3 ] "
GM 13752 3 " A pRierr] 15 14
GM13TE4 b 11 A 26375 24 14
GM13742 5 1 3] 26375 21 )
GM13743 A 11 R 2448 11 14
G 15008 18 17 R oA pos 17
GM15044-7 8 14 2] Zrdd8 25 15
G 15044-5 1d 17 R 27448 pey 17
SMIEO&A 23 16 R 27400 17 14
GMTEOS4 7 i R 38358 e 14
GM 15071 i1 E
GM1S071 A 16
GM 180T 4 16 T
G507 4 20 14
G 5078 B 14 T 10454 11 18
i1 507H 5 14 T 10631 B 18
G841 5074 3 14 T 13632 3 18
G 5079 & 16 T 10633 T 14
G510 28 3 T 10636 | 18
GM1510 2B LF| L 10638 1 18
GM15110-4 158 17 T 10642 B 18
GMI5111-8 4 14 T 10653 & 14
GM15123 10 14 T 10654 16 14
GMi5129 24 17 T 10652 =] 14
GM15144 15 5 T 12047 16 8
GM151E8 10 14 T 12048 20 14
GMZa02-5 13 il T 216386 12 14
GM2405.6 13 ¥
GMEDaz ] L
GME211 <153 ] u
GMe212 10 #
GME216 a0 ] u 123613 21 1d
G2 4 fi U 1aEs g id
EMB00T 43 ] U 20008 24 14
GG ] 9 W 200 az i
GMG074 L % U ann 0 L]
G020 i1 i U 30258 15 g
u 41554 . if
{4 41555 ' 19
H
H 622 DN g2 B W
W 1T1BB4 17 18
d W 18358 11 16
d a216 H ] 3
;
J0 L 192G ) 17
J0 523 . 18
40 235 ii 18
J0 TTED 3 5
J0 Frodt | 8

FORELFTS - MO 2 ARND WO 4 Potees [1hJULT6  LTHD M 0S8 21




